

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 356 of 2019

=====

BHANABHAI KANABHAI VAJA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

(MR AD SHAH)(733) for the Appellant(s) No. 11

SALMAN S KHAN(9496) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,10,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

MS MEGHA JANI(1028) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2,2.1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 19/07/2023

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE)

As the Court proposes to take the appeal for final hearing in view of the number of years undergone by the convict and as on account of the sad demise of learned advocate representing the case of appellant No.11, issue **notice** to appellant No.11 making it returnable on **09.08.2023**.

It is reported that the appellant is serving the sentence in Central Jail, Rajkot.

(A.Y. KOGJE, J)

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR, J)

SIDDHARTH