

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 356 of 2019

With

CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE) NO. 4 of 2023

In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 356 of 2019

With

CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE) NO. 9 of 2023

In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 356 of 2019

=====

BHANABHAI KANABHAI VAJA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

ADVOCATE NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Appellant(s) No. 11

SALMAN S KHAN(9496) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,10,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

MS MEGHA JANI(1028) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2,2.1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 31/08/2023

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)

The matter is kept on **27.09.2023**.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)